SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27365/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-08-2017 in MAT No. 1558/2016 passed by the High Court at Calcutta)

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. DESIRE AGRO RESORTS DEVELOPMENT PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 28628/2017 (XVI)

Date: 10-11-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Soumitra G. Chaudhuri, Adv. Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR

Ms. Sankriti Pathak, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Hegde, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Ruma Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Jugal Kishor Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Dipankar Pal, Adv.

Ms. Kakali Naskar, Adv.

Mr. R.R. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Nischal Kumar Neeraj, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in three weeks.

Mr. Nischal Kumar Neeraj, AOR accepts notice on behalf of the respondent(s).

Counter affidavit be filed within three weeks.

Status quo, obtaining as on today, with reference to the entire parcel of land shall be maintained for a period of three weeks.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER

AR CUM PS