## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27365/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-08-2017 in MAT No. 1558/2016 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

M/S. DESIRE AGRO RESORTS DEVELOPMENT PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) No. 28628/2017 (XVI) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date: 08-12-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Soumitra G. Chaudhuri,Adv. Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR

Ms. Sansriti Pathak, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kalyan Banerjee, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Zoheb Hossain,Adv.
Ms. Adeeba Mujahid,Adv.

Ms. Nandini Sen Mukherjee, AOR

Mr. Nischal Kumar Neeraj, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner seeking time to file rejoinder affidavit.

Two weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the respondents to file counter affidavit, if not already filed. Two weeks' time thereafter is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to file rejoinder affidavit. Interim order granted earlier shall stand extended by five weeks.

List the matter after four weeks.

(OM PARKASH SHARMA) AR CUM PS (RAJINDER KAUR) BRANCH OFFICER