SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27365/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-08-2017 in MAT No. 1558/2016 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. DESIRE AGRO RESORTS DEVELOPMENT PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) No. 28628/2017 (XVI)

Date: 20-03-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Soumitra G. Chaudhuri, Adv. Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nischal Kumar Neeraj, AOR

Mr. Zoheb Hossain, AOR

Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, AOR Mr. Jugal Kishore Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Ruma Pathak, Adv. Mr. Rudra Dutta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Soumitra G. Chaudhuri, learned counsel for the petitioner states that the matter in controversy has now engaging the attention of the Constitution Bench in SLP(C)No.9798-9799/2016 vide order dated 6.3.2018 of this Court. He prays that the the instant matter may be placed after the reference is answered by the Constitution Bench in the said SLPs.

Ordered accordingly.

(OM PARKASH SHARMA) AR CUM PS (RAJINDER KAUR) BRANCH OFFICER