## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 27365/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-08-2017 in MAT No. 1558/2016 passed by the High Court at Calcutta)

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

M/S. DESIRE AGRO RESORTS DEVELOPMENT PRIVATE Respondent(s) LIMITED & ORS.

(IA No. 39451/2020 - APPLICATION FOR DISPOSAL OF SLP BY THE RESPONDENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 28628/2017 (XVI)

Date: 20-02-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjeev Kaushik, Adv.

Ms. Ripul Swati Kumari, Adv.

Ms. Anvita Dwivedi, Adv.

Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nischal Kumar Neeraj, AOR

Mr. Zoheb Hossain, AOR

Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. The matters are not taken up.
- List after four weeks.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MAMTA RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)